www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10565/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2014 in WA No. 98/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

PHANIDHAR GOGOI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Kartika Sahay, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Saran, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Saran, Adv. For M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the parties shall get instructions as to why in the peculiar facts of the case, the appeal filed by the petitioner before the Deputy Commissioner be not directed to be treated as Revision under Section 151 of Assam Land and Revenue Regulation, 1886, to be heard by the Board of Revenue.

List on 12.10.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.09.23 10:25:47 IST Reason:

ww.ecourts